# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Industries Corporation		11/04/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YCB, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Bristol Street North	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1427065	INSTAGREEN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 855-1246

Email: trademark@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce B. Brunda

Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YCB00-001T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce B. Brunda
Signature:	/bbb/
Date:	11/09/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0774

900035758

Total Attachments: 1

source=copy of assignment.110405#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0775

314-469-4850

p.2

11/04/2005 16:56

6082786363

RAYBVAC CORPORATION

PAGE 02/02

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, United Industries Corporation (Assignor) d/b/a Spectrum Brands, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 2150 Schuetz Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63146 is the owner by assignment and recorded at Reel/Frame 2429/0669 of the trademark INSTAGREEN, and the trademark registration number 1427065 registered on February 3, 1987 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and

Whereas, YCB, LLC (Assignee), a California Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 1000 Bristol Street North, Newport Beach, California 92660, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademark, and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of said trademark and the registration thereof.

By: Thon W. Park Dated: 11-04-05

Thomas M. Parker. Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0776